

City of Ketchum

March 2, 2020

Mayor Bradshaw and City Councilors City of Ketchum Ketchum, Idaho

Mayor Bradshaw and City Councilors:

Recommendation To Approve a Work Order with Layne Pumps.

Recommendation and Summary

Staff is recommending the council approve a work order # 20447 with Layne Pumps and adopt the following motion:

I move to adopt work order # 20447 with Layne Pumps to rebuild the Northwood Well pump and motor. The cost of the work order will not exceed \$ 11,011.00

The reasons for the recommendation are as follows:

This is part of our ongoing maintenance program for all our wells and pump motors

Introduction and History

The Northwood well is our primary well. We schedule the rebuild work every two years.

Analysis

The early spring timing of this work is crucial to the ongoing dependability of this well.

Sustainability

• This recommended work will align with City of Ketchum Sustainability Action Plan with increased dependability and efficiencies.

Financial Impact

This is a budgeted and planed for expense and will be funded out of the Water Division FY 19-20 budget.

Attachments:

Please see the attached quote from Layne Pump and City of Ketchum Purchase Order # 20447.

Respectfully submitted,

Pat Cooley

Water Division Supervisor



LAYNE PUMPS, INC

P.O. BOX 640 TWIN FALLS, ID 83301 TELEPHONE 208-733-3284

FAX: 208-423-5137

QUOTATION AND ORDER

CITY OF KETCHUM NORTHWOOD WELL

ATTN: GIO

DATE:

2/6/2020

WE ARE PLEASED TO SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING QUOTATION:

HRS PULL & SET PUMP & MOTOR RE-PACK STUFFING BOX AND REPLACE BUSHING 1 1-11/16" X 65" X 1-11/16" 10TPI S.S. HEAD SHAFT 2 1-11/16" X 120" X 1-11/16" 10TPI S.S. LINE SHAFT RUBBER INSERTS 1 10" CONE STRAINER RECONDITION 13H 4STG PUMP RECONDITION 150 HP US MOTOR 1 7322 MOTOR BEARING 1 6215 MOTOR BEARING
*I (we) certify to have the authority to make this purchase for the buyer and acknowledge and agree to the maximum legal rate of interest to be assessed on any unpaid amounts after (30) thirty days from date of invoice, and that said charges on payment of interest does not provide for automatic deferred payments, or after any terms outlined on this

TERMS NET 30	STATE SALES TAX	N/A	
DELIVERY	TOTAL PRICE	11,011.00	
We hereby accept your proposal	LAYNE PUMPS, INC		
on20			
signed	BY GREG HAP	RDY	
by			
	QUOTATION NO		



Purchase Order

Number:

P.O. 20447

Date:

2/11/2020

Vendor: Lane Pumps Inc.

P.O. box 640

Twin Falls, Idaho 83301

Quote Ref:

Quantity	Item # / SKU	Description	Item Cost	Total Cost
1 P.O. 20447	Rebuild Northwood Well pump and motor	\$11,011.00	\$11,011.00	
		Water Division.		
			Total	\$11,011.00

The City of Ketchum is a tax-exempt political subdivision of the State of Idaho.

Please confirm this City of Ketchum Purchase Order with Grant Gager, Director Finance & Internal Services, at ggager@ketchumidaho.org or (208) 726-3841.

Please Ship Above Listed Items to:

City of Ketchum Attn: Grant Gager 480 East Avenue N Box 2315 Ketchum, ID 83340

Order Submitted By:
Grant Gager